JAPANESE STUDIES SUMMER PROGRAM 2014 (Sample)

May 2014
May 17 Sat
13:00 Meet TGU staff at the hotel lobby
11:30~12:20 | Lunch (meet with TGU students)
12:30 Home stay Orientation and meet Host Families
14:30 Leave Izumi Campus with Host Family
May 18 Sun Free
May 19 Mon | Program on Izumi Campus (From May 19 to May 28)
10:25~10:45 | Attend Chapel Service at Izumi Campus Chapel
10:50~12:20 | Tour of Izumi Campus including user registration at PC Lab
12:20~13:00 | Lunch (meet with TGU students)
13:00~14:30 | Lecture 1 “Japanese Folklore and the Eyes of the West”
14:40~16:10 | Japanese I (1}(2), Japanese III (1)(2)
May 20 Tue
10:25~10:45 | Attend Chapel Service at Izumi Campus Chapel
11:00~12:00 | Library Tour
13:00~14:30 | Domestic Tour Briefing (1)
14:40~16:10 | Japanese II (1)(2), Japanese III (3){(4)
May 21 Wed
10:50~12:20 | Disaster prevention orientation by Sendai International Center Staff
13:00~14:30 | Lecture 2 “Why do Sufferers of Great Disasters Conduct the Traditional Events under Evacuation Orders ?
14:40~16:10 | Japanese I (3)(4), Japanese II (3)(4)
May 22 Thu Field trip to “Natori and Matsushima”
8:45 Meet in front of the Stained-Glass, 2™ floor of JR Sendai Station
10:00~ Visit Natori & Matsushima
May 23 Fri
10:50~12:20 | Lecture 3 “Japanese Literature”
13:00~14:30 | JapaneseI (5)(6), Japanese III (5}(6)
May 24 Sat Free
May 25 Sun Free
May 26 Mon
10:50~12:20 | Lecture4 “Theatre: East and West”
14:40~16:10 | Japanese I (7) (8), Japanese III (7} (8)
May 27 Tue
13:00~14:30 | Lecture 5 “Black Magic in 21* Century Japan”
14:40~16:10 | Japanese II (5) (6), Japanese I1I (9) (10)
May 28 Wed
10:50~12:20 | Lecture 6 “Overview of the Japanese Economy”
14:40~16:10 | Japanese I (%) (10), Japanese Il (7) (8)
--- Host Family Change ---




May 29 Thu Program on Tsuchitoi Campus ( From May 29 to June 6)
10:25~10:45 | Attend Chapel Service at Tsuchitoi Campus Chapel
10:50~12:20 | Tour of Tsuchitoi Campus
13:00~14:30 | Lecture 7 *“Japanese Religion & Culture”
14:40~16:10 | Japanese II (9) (10), Japanese ITL (11} (12)
May 30 Fri
10:50~12:20 | Japanese I (11) (12), Japanesell (11)(12), Japanese III (13) (14)
13:00 Meet at the entrance of the Main Building, Tsuchitoi Campus and leave for Sendai City
Museum by taxi.
13:30~15:00 | Lecture 8 “Sendai City Museum Tour”
May 31 Sat
9:45~15:30 | Visit H184EF “Shifuku-Zenji” (Zen Buddhist Temple)
Experiencing Zen meditation, Calligraphy, “Zen™ style lunch, Flower Arrangement, Tea Ceremony.
June 1 Sun Free
June 2 Mon
13:00~14:30 | Domestic Tour Briefing (2)
14:40~16:10 | Japanese I(13) (14), JapaneselI (13)(14)
June 3 Tue Tagajo Campus
9:00 Leave Sendai for Tagajo by JR Senseki Line
10:00~12:00 | Tagajo Campus Tour
13:00~14:30 | Lecture9 “Introduction to Robots”
15:28 Leave JR Tagajo Station for Sendai
June 4 Wed
13:00~14:30 | Origami Lesson (Making ornements for Tanabata Festival)
14:40~16:10 | Japanese I (15) (16), Japanese Il (15) (16}, Japanese IIl (15){16)
June 5 Thu
10:50~12:20 | Japanese I (17) (18), Japanese Il (17)(18), Japanese III(17)(18)
13:00~14:30 | Lecture 10 “War Memories in Japan™
15:30~17:00 | Martial Arts Practice “Kendo”, by Kendo Club members
June 6 Fri
10:50~12:20 | JapaneseI (19) (20), JapaneseI1(19) (20), Japanese I1I (19) (20)
13:00~14:00 | JSSP 2014 Closing Ceremony
18:30~20:30 | JSSP 2014 Farewell Party with the host families
June 7 Sat Free
June 8 Sun Free
June 9 Mon Departure for Domestic Tour
9:30 Leave Sendai for Tokyo by JR Super Express Hayabusa
June 10 Tue | Domestic Tour {Kyoto-Hiroshima-Tokyo)
June 18 Wed
June 19 Thu | Leave Japan from Narita International Airport




